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Monday   6:45 pm Lanes 3 - 24Del Lanes
Team Standings

Points Points Team Scratch Pins + High HDCP High HDCP
# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP Pins HDCP Game Game Sers Sers

13 Team 13 44 16 690 9 24558 25260 776 812 2146 2284
22 Team 22 38 22 648 46 23126 25136 746 796 2193 2343

1 Team 1 36 24 647 47 23243 25187 728 780 2065 2215
21 Team 21 35 25 622 70 22450 24835 718 785 1972 2224
16 Team 16 34 26 553 132 20074 25102 655 804 1902 2241
18 Team 18 34 26 606 84 21875 24803 750 834 2031 2319
12 Team 12 33½ 26½ 611 80 22161 25161 725 835 2095 2425
14 Team 14 33 27 631 62 22591 24628 744 809 2015 2210
17 Ballz Deep 32 28 678 19 24459 25131 764 786 2155 2221

3 Team 3 31 29 671 26 24219 25041 773 801 2141 2198
19 Perez Racing 30 30 600 90 21620 24614 683 772 1942 2221

8 Brookview 30 30 557 128 20077 24436 702 837 1953 2358
20 Team 20 29 31 628 64 22696 25060 731 800 1997 2192

4 Team 4 29 31 598 91 21625 24772 690 790 1920 2219
6 Team 6 29 31 572 115 20566 24481 639 756 1800 2137
9 Team 9 27 33 593 96 21345 24936 741 846 1990 2290

11 Team 11 27 33 549 135 19970 24299 636 743 1882 2152
2 Team 2 25 35 639 54 23391 24930 769 832 2158 2347

10 Team 10 24 36 477 200 17435 24215 698 817 1826 2183
15 Team 15 20 40 594 95 21301 24454 684 757 1940 2195

5 Team 5 20 40 616 75 22035 24441 730 818 2086 2350
7 Team 7 19½ 40½ 415 256 15008 23621 500 741 1396 2148

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 Team 13 670 653 636 1959 2 <---> Team 22 642 693 625 1960 3
5-6 Team 21 717 692 636 2045 1 <---> Team 1 693 775 701 2169 4
7-8 Team 12 695 722 726 2143 2 <---> Team 16 776 714 666 2156 3

9-10 Perez Racing 627 621 633 1881 0 <---> Team 18 659 693 684 2036 5
11-12 Team 14 661 809 740 2210 4 <---> Brookview 770 701 724 2195 1
13-14 Ballz Deep 683 706 766 2155 4 <---> Team 20 628 770 695 2093 1
15-16 Team 4 689 723 630 2042 1 <---> Team 3 644 790 681 2115 4
17-18 Team 6 730 756 615 2101 3 <---> Team 2 744 693 625 2062 2
19-20 Team 11 675 666 637 1978 4 <---> Team 10 651 681 588 1920 1
21-22 Team 9 726 836 728 2290 5 <---> Team 15 606 707 706 2019 0
23-24 Team 7 679 664 691 2034 2 <---> Team 5 677 726 647 2050 3

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

776 Team 13 2193 Team 22 846 Team 9 2425 Team 12
773 Team 3 2158 Team 2 837 Brookview 2358 Brookview
769 Team 2 2155 Ballz Deep 835 Team 12 2350 Team 5

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 24 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
300 Dwayne Coonradt 866 Niki Battistoni
300 Niki Battistoni 813 Paul Dumas Jr
300 Kevin LeClair 807 Shaun Bargy
300 John Jones Jr 801 Scott Rogers
300 Brett Groff
300 Brandon Northrup
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Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series

300 Ricky Wark III 758 Kevin LeClair
298 Niki Battistoni 728 Scott Rogers
269 Josh LaFontaine 724 Niki Battistoni
268 Paul Dumas Sr 720 Michael McNeil
268 Michael McNeil 714 Ricky Wark III
267 Kevin LeClair 703 Josh Wenzel
266 CJ Northrup 702 Shaun Bargy
258 John Broadhurst Jr 701 Delon Dean
257 Bill Rice Jr 684 Josh LaFontaine
257 Josh Wenzel 680 John Jones Jr
257 Delon Dean 679 Greg Sherer
247 Scott Rogers 676 Paul Dumas Sr
247 Tony Faraci

Team Rosters
1 - Team 1  Lane 9  Avg=647

True High High True High High
Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Kevin LeClair 215.76 33 7120 300 758 233 258 267
Eliza Arasim 208.64 36 7511 266 709 235 211 171
Bill Rice Jr 224.18 33 7398 278 725 176 257 214

2 - Team 2  Lane 8  Avg=639
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Amber Giuliani 186.50 30 5595 238 613 232 169 184
Paul Dumas Jr 229.92 36 8277 299 813 190 234 215
Paul Dumas Sr 224.64 36 8087 278 798 268 236 172

3 - Team 3  Lane 13  Avg=671
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Jordan Penor 211.00 33 6963 276 702 224 226 204
Peter Battistoni 218.42 36 7863 278 740 192 239 225
Niki Battistoni 242.72 36 8738 300 866 201 298 225

4 - Team 4  Lane 11  Avg=598
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Jim Stedman 192.81 36 6941 250 682 204 221 174
Ed Moran 205.93 30 6178 247 694 221 213 161
Paul Dromazos 201.42 33 6647 289 663 174 199 205

5 - Team 5  Lane 14  Avg=616
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Steve Wieland 209.00 33 6897 268 735 178 235 181
Melissa Mackey 200.64 36 7223 268 687 191 196 194
Chris Fourman 207.58 24 4982 299 762 234 221 198

6 - Team 6  Lane 10  Avg=572
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Mark Hanson 189.27 33 6246 259 630 169 223 178
Bob LaPointe 200.19 36 7207 248 679 223 206 164
Jim Gregware Jr 183.08 36 6591 235 658 221 210 156

7 - Team 7  Lane 20  Avg=415
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Joe Riccardi 130.58 36 4701 200 465 156 141 168
Jonathan Scotto 124.63 27 3365 187 471 a114 a114 a114
Autumn Bierce 161.14 21 3384 191 529 a151 a151 a151

8 - Brookview  Lane 24  Avg=557
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Frankie Dalton 174.27 30 5228 221 651 198 171 159
Dave Kretzschmar 184.25 36 6633 230 626 217 186 223
Matt Shkaf 199.97 36 7199 299 715 224 213 211

9 - Team 9  Lane 4  Avg=593
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Brendan McNeil 200.15 33 6605 278 718 178 234 179
Michael McNeil 196.92 36 7089 268 720 247 268 205
Greg Sherer 197.78 36 7120 257 679 201 234 244

10 - Team 10  Lane 18  Avg=477
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Josiah Petrie 131.30 30 3939 194 469 163 154 81
Pedro Paonessa 152.17 36 5478 196 516 133 142 158
Jah Breland 194.91 33 6432 257 647 157 187 151

11 - Team 11  Lane 19  Avg=549
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Jerry Lamoree 175.94 36 6334 214 565 172 184 168
Jackie Delawski 195.23 30 5857 246 653 191 186 162
John Tisko 179.97 30 5399 241 624 179 163 174

12 - Team 12  Lane 22  Avg=611
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
David Ahrent 191.09 32 6115 258 706 199 190 178
Josh Wenzel 202.27 30 6068 257 703 205 241 257
Jim Carpenter 218.83 18 3939 268 763 a208 a208 a208

13 - Team 13  Lane 12  Avg=690
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Ricky Wark III 236.72 18 4261 300 738 300 203 211
Tony Faraci 230.22 36 8288 290 758 195 247 213
Dwayne Coonradt 224.58 33 7411 300 779 170 198 207

14 - Team 14  Lane 17  Avg=631
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
CJ Northrup 186.42 36 6711 266 661 192 266 203
John Casterella Jr 218.76 33 7219 279 751 187 235 230
Shaun Bargy 227.03 33 7492 290 807 217 243 242

15 - Team 15  Lane 23  Avg=594
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Kolton Keeler 209.09 33 6900 265 714 a199 a199 a199
Robert Bardin 214.03 30 6421 267 781 178 245 228
Mike Kot 171.75 36 6183 218 613 134 168 184

16 - Team 16  Lane 7  Avg=553
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Rick Padula Jr 202.03 33 6667 255 691 223 232 173
Chris Berhaupt 171.78 27 4638 234 592 173 151 196
Scott Messier 180.36 36 6493 245 631 245 196 162
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17 - Ballz Deep  Lane 3  Avg=678
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
John Jones Jr 238.19 36 8575 300 779 205 246 229
Josh LaFontaine 206.64 36 7439 279 698 211 204 269
Scott Rogers 234.58 36 8445 280 801 246 235 247

18 - Team 18  Lane 5  Avg=606
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
James Brown 201.23 30 6037 276 693 225 174 173
Kyle Turpin 214.23 30 6427 268 726 195 210 212
Ron Cherry 191.58 36 6897 268 627 156 226 216

19 - Perez Racing  Lane 6  Avg=600
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Shawn Perez 177.70 30 5331 243 580 a167 a167 a167
Brandon Northrup 214.36 36 7717 300 747 170 178 198
Billy Treadwell 209.15 33 6902 279 723 204 190 182

20 - Team 20  Lane 15  Avg=628
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
John Broadhurst Jr 198.73 30 5962 278 650 164 258 228
Bill Migliant 215.45 33 7110 267 715 226 201 182
Kyle Martin 215.22 36 7748 268 730 173 246 220

21 - Team 21  Lane 16  Avg=622
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Isaac Paul 203.67 36 7332 278 675 178 215 189
Brett Groff 208.43 30 6253 300 680 245 189 171
Corey Miglucci 211.86 36 7627 269 708 226 220 208

22 - Team 22  Lane 21  Avg=648
True High High True High High

Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Delon Dean 221.36 33 7305 299 762 236 257 208
Tyriq Ferguson 201.90 31 6259 268 678 176 205 184
Matt Cheeley 226.42 24 5434 279 768 189 190 192

Average List of Regular Team Members
Book True High High Book True High High

Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers
Niki Battistoni 221 242.72 8738 36 300 866
John Jones Jr 221 238.19 8575 36 300 779
Ricky Wark III 218 236.72 4261 18 300 738
Scott Rogers 230 234.58 8445 36 280 801
Tony Faraci 217 230.22 8288 36 290 758
Paul Dumas Jr 215 229.92 8277 36 299 813
Shaun Bargy 222 227.03 7492 33 290 807
Matt Cheeley 228 226.42 5434 24 279 768
Paul Dumas Sr 223 224.64 8087 36 278 798
Dwayne Coonradt 218 224.58 7411 33 300 779
Bill Rice Jr 223 224.18 7398 33 278 725
Delon Dean ___ 221.36 7305 33 299 762
Jim Carpenter 226 218.83 3939 18 268 763
John Casterella Jr 215 218.76 7219 33 279 751
Peter Battistoni 215 218.42 7863 36 278 740
Kevin LeClair 206 215.76 7120 33 300 758
Bill Migliant 219 215.45 7110 33 267 715
Kyle Martin 207 215.22 7748 36 268 730
Brandon Northrup 217 214.36 7717 36 300 747
Kyle Turpin 222 214.23 6427 30 268 726
Robert Bardin 192 214.03 6421 30 267 781
Corey Miglucci 216 211.86 7627 36 269 708
Jordan Penor 211 211.00 6963 33 276 702
Billy Treadwell 223 209.15 6902 33 279 723
Kolton Keeler ___ 209.09 6900 33 265 714
Steve Wieland 203 209.00 6897 33 268 735
Eliza Arasim 213 208.64 7511 36 266 709
Brett Groff 191 208.43 6253 30 300 680
Chris Fourman 222 207.58 4982 24 299 762
Josh LaFontaine 223 206.64 7439 36 279 698
Ed Moran 204 205.93 6178 30 247 694
Isaac Paul 199 203.67 7332 36 278 675
Josh Wenzel 187 202.27 6068 30 257 703

Rick Padula Jr ___ 202.03 6667 33 255 691
Tyriq Ferguson 225 201.90 6259 31 268 678
Paul Dromazos 222 201.42 6647 33 289 663
James Brown 209 201.23 6037 30 276 693
Melissa Mackey 202 200.64 7223 36 268 687
Bob LaPointe 199 200.19 7207 36 248 679
Brendan McNeil 208 200.15 6605 33 278 718
Matt Shkaf 194 199.97 7199 36 299 715
John Broadhurst Jr ___ 198.73 5962 30 278 650
Greg Sherer 203 197.78 7120 36 257 679
Michael McNeil 210 196.92 7089 36 268 720
Jackie Delawski 197 195.23 5857 30 246 653
Jah Breland 187 194.91 6432 33 257 647
Jim Stedman 211 192.81 6941 36 250 682
Ron Cherry 200 191.58 6897 36 268 627
David Ahrent 195 191.09 6115 32 258 706
Mark Hanson 203 189.27 6246 33 259 630
Amber Giuliani 196 186.50 5595 30 238 613
CJ Northrup 190 186.42 6711 36 266 661
Dave Kretzschmar 200 184.25 6633 36 230 626
Jim Gregware Jr ___ 183.08 6591 36 235 658
Scott Messier 173 180.36 6493 36 245 631
John Tisko 211 179.97 5399 30 241 624
Shawn Perez 184 177.70 5331 30 243 580
Jerry Lamoree 196 175.94 6334 36 214 565
Frankie Dalton 193 174.27 5228 30 221 651
Chris Berhaupt 161 171.78 4638 27 234 592
Mike Kot 195 171.75 6183 36 218 613
Autumn Bierce 169 161.14 3384 21 191 529
Pedro Paonessa 162 152.17 5478 36 196 516
Josiah Petrie 128 131.30 3939 30 194 469
Joe Riccardi 126 130.58 4701 36 200 465
Jonathan Scotto ___ 124.63 3365 27 187 471

Temporary Substitutes
Book True Book True

Name Avg Average Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Name Avg Average Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-
Alicia Arasim 183 177.00 531 3
Jehron Cherry 224 221.33 664 3
Mark Coonradt Jr 211 219.93 3299 15
Robert Danzy 225 194.00 582 3
Bill Dowen 217 208.00 624 3
Bill Dunn 210 213.83 3849 18
Jason Fourman 198 217.33 652 3
Larry Kot 189 149.33 448 3
Cheri Lamoree 185 170.33 1533 9

Mark Lamoree 229 225.33 676 3
Michael Lamoree 195 204.53 3068 15
Brian LeClair 240 249.67 749 3
Sean Lenahan 228 225.58 2707 12
Kyle Marburger 237 227.67 1366 6
Bill R. McLaughlin Sr 213 219.42 2633 12
Rick Wark Jr 218 0 0
Tom Warner 203 234.33 703 3
Jahlil Young 226 217.33 1304 6
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